BU Bournemouth
University

International College

Pre-Sessional English courses leading to degree entry in September 2024

Conditional offer holders

Degrees starting in September 2024 that require IELTS of 6.0 overall, with no less than 5.5 in any skill

Your current IELTS

Start date*

Teaching end date**

Weeks*** Total Fee

4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills
4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills
4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills
4.5 overall, 4.5 writing, 4.0 in other skills
5.0 overall, 4.5 writing, 4.0 in other skills
5.0 overall, 4.5 in all skills
5.5 overall, 4.5 in all skills
5.5 overall, 5.0 writing, 4.5 in other skills
5.5 overall, 5.5 writing, 5.0 in other skills
5.5 overall, 5.0 writing, 4.5 in other skills

6.0 overall, 5.5 writing, 5.0 in other skills
Please note:

* Week commencing 27th May 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

** Week commencing Tuesday 27th August 2024 is a re-sit exam week. Monday 26th August 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

Stage la
Stage 1b
Stage 2a
Stage 2b
Stage 3a
Stage 3b
Stage 3c
Stage 4a
Stage 4b
Fast Track
Stage 5

23/10/2023
27/11/2023
22/01/2024
26/02/2024
08/04/2024
13/05/2024
28/05/2024
24/06/2024
08/07/2024
15/07/2024
22/07/2024

23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024

39 £14430
34 £12580
29 £10730
24 £8880
19 £7030
14 £5180
12 £4440
9 £3330
7 £2490
6 £2220
5 £1850

*** \Weeks commencing on the following dates are weeks with no classes scheduled which can be used for independent study/revision: 25th December 2023, 1st January 2024,

15th January 2024, 1st April 2024, 17th June 2024.

Bournemouth University International College

kaplanpathways.com/bournemouth

Bournemouth University International College is operated by Kaplan Bournemouth Limited (company number: 08291927), with registered address: Palace House, 3 Cathedral Street, London SE1 9DE, United Kingdom.



Degrees starting in September 2024 that require IELTS of 6.0 overall, with at least 6.0 in writing and 5.5 in other skills

Your current IELTS Stage
4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage la
4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 1b
4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 2a
4.5 overall, 4.5 writing, 4.0 in other skills Stage 2b
5.0 overall, 4.5 writing, 4.0 in other skills Stage 3a
5.0 overall, 4.5 in all skills Stage 3b
5.5 overall, 5.0 writing, 4.5 in other skills Stage 3c
5.5 overall, 5.5 writing, 4.5 in other skills Stage 4a
6.0 overall, 6.0 writing, 5.0 in other skills Stage 5

Start date*

23/10/2023
27/11/2023
22/01/2024
26/02/2024
08/04/2024
13/05/2024
28/05/2024
24/06/2024
22/07/2024

Teaching end date**

23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024

Weeks*** Total Fee

39
34
29
24
19
14
12
9

5

Degrees starting in September 2024 that require IELTS of 6.5 overall, with no less than 5.5 in any skill

Your current IELTS Stage
4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage la
4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 1b
5.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 2a
5.0 overall, 4.5 writing, 4.0 in other skills Stage 2b
5.0 overall, 4.5 in other skills Stage 3a
5.5 overall, 5.0 in all skills Stage 3b
5.5 overall, 5.5 writing, 5.0 in other skills Stage 3¢
6.0 overall, 5.0 in other skills Stage 4a
6.5 overall, 5.5 writing, 5.0 in other skills Stage 5
Please note:

* Week commencing 27th May 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

Start date*

23/10/2023
27/11/2023
22/01/2024
26/02/2024
08/04/2024
13/05/2024
28/05/2024
24/06/2024
22/07/2024

Teaching end date**

23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024
23/08/2024

** Week commencing Tuesday 27th August 2024 is a re-sit exam week. Monday 26th August 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

Weeks*** Total Fee

39
34
29
24
19
14
12
9

5

£14430
£12580
£10730
£8880
£7030
£5180
£4440
£3330
£1850

£14430
£12580
£10730
£8880
£7030
£5180
£4440
£3330
£1850

*** \Weeks commencing on the following dates are weeks with no classes scheduled which can be used for independent study/revision: 25th December 2023, 1st January 2024,

15th January 2024, 1st April 2024, 17th June 2024.

Bournemouth University International College

kaplanpathways.com/bournemouth



Degrees starting in September 2024 that require IELTS of 6.5 overall, with no less than 6.0 in any skill

Your current IELTS Stage Start date* Teaching end date** Weeks***
4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage la 23/10/2023 23/08/2024 39 £14430

4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 1b 27/11/2023 23/08/2024 34 £12580

5.0 overall, 4.5 in writing, 4.0 in other skills Stage 2a 22/01/2024 23/08/2024 29 £10730

5.0 overall, 4.5 in all skills Stage 2b 26/02/2024 23/08/2024 24 £8880

5.5 overall, 5.0 in writing, 4.5 in other skills Stage 3a 08/04/2024 23/08/2024 19 £7030

5.5 overall, 5.0 in all skills Stage 3b 13/05/2024 23/08/2024 14 £5180

6.0 overall, 5.5 writing, 5.0 in other skills Stage 3c 28/05/2024 23/08/2024 12 £4440

6.0 overall, 5.5 in other skills Stage 4a 24/06/2024 23/08/2024 9 £3330

6.5 overall, 6.0 writing, 5.5 in other skills Stage 5 22/07/2024 23/08/2024 £1850

Degrees starting in September 2024 that require IELTS of 7.0 overall, with at least 6.5 writing and 6.0 in other skills

Your current IELTS Stage Start date* Teaching end date** Weeks***
4.0 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage la 23/10/2023 23/08/2024 39 £14430
4.5 overall, 4.0 in all skills Stage 1b 27/11/2023 23/08/2024 34 £12580
5.0 overall, 4.5 in writing, 4.0 in other skills Stage 2a 22/01/2024 23/08/2024 29 £10730
5.5 overall, 4.5 in all skills Stage 2b 26/02/2024 23/08/2024 24 £8880
6.0 overall, 5.0 in all skills Stage 3a 08/04/2024 23/08/2024 19 £7030
6.0 overall, 5.5 in all skills Stage 3b 13/05/2024 23/08/2024 14 £5180
6.5 overall, 6.0 in all skills Stage 3c 28/05/2024 23/08/2024 12 £4440
6.5 overall, 6.0 writing, 5.5 in all skills Stage 4a 24/06/2024 23/08/2024 £3330
7.0 overall, 6.5 writing, 5.5 in other skills Stage 5 22/07/2024 23/08/2024 £1850
Please note:

* Week commencing 27th May 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

** Week commencing Tuesday 27th August 2024 is a re-sit exam week. Monday 26th August 2024 is a public holiday in the UK.

*** \Weeks commencing on the following dates are weeks with no classes scheduled which can be used for independent study/revision: 25th December 2023, 1st January 2024,

15th January 2024, 1st April 2024, 17th June 2024.

Bournemouth University International College

kaplanpathways.com/bournemouth



Pre-Sessional English courses leading to degree entry in September 2024

Unconditional offer holders for Bachelor’s / undergraduate degrees

Pre-Sessional English course Start date* Teaching end date** Weeks*** Total Fee
Bachelor's Enhancement Programme (BEP) 22/07/2024 30/08/2024 6 £2220
Bachelor's Enhancement Programme (BEP) 12/08/2024 30/08/2024 3 £1110

Unconditional offer holders for Master’s / postgraduate degrees

Pre-Sessional English course Start date* Teaching end date** Weeks*** Total Fee

Master’s Enhancement Programme (MEP) 22/07/2024 30/08/2024 6 £2220

Master’s Enhancement Programme (MEP) 12/08/2024 30/08/2024 3 £1110
Please note:

*** There are no weeks without scheduled classes during the Enhancement programmes.

Bournemouth University International College kaplanpathways.com/bournemouth



